Avago Technologies
- 1 -
Description
These Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP LEDs provide
superior light output for excellent readability in sunlight and
are extremely reliable. AlInGaP LED technology provides
extremely stable light output over long periods of time.
Precision Optical Performance lamps utilize the aluminum

HLMP-ELxx, HLMP-EHxx, HLMP-EJxx, HLMP-EGxx
Data Sheet
Part Numbering System
Part Numbering System
Note: Refer to AB 5337 for complete information on part numbering system.
HLMP - x x  xx  -  x  x  x  xx
Mechanical Options
00: Bulk Packaging
DD: Ammo Pack
YY: Flexi-Bin; Bulk Packaging
ZZ: Flexi-Bin; Ammo Pack
Color Bin Selection
 0: No color bin limitation
Maximum Intensity Bin
0: No Iv bin limitation
Minimum Intensity Bin
Color
G: 626 nm Red
H: 615 nm Red-Orange
J: 605 nm Orange
L: 590 nm Amber
Package
E: 5 mm Round
08: 8 deg without lead standoffs
10: 8 deg with lead standoffs
15: 15 deg without lead standoffs
17: 15 deg with lead standoffs
24: 23 deg without lead standoffs
26: 23 deg with lead standoffs
30: 30 deg without lead standoffs
32: 30 deg with lead standoffs
Viewing Angle & Lead Standoffs
 4: Amber color bin 4 only
 K: Amber color bins 2 and 4 only
Avago Technologies
- 7 -
HLMP-ELxx, HLMP-EHxx, HLMP-EJxx, HLMP-EGxx
Data Sheet
Package Dimensions
Package Dimensions
NOTE
1. All dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Tapers shown at top of leads (bottom of lamp package) indicate an epoxy meniscus that may extend about 1 mm
(0.040 in.) down the leads.
3. For dome heights above lead standoff seating plane, d, lamp package B, see table.
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244)
 MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
 CATHODE
FLAT
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)